SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 19,2007 Hearing Room 343
1:00 pm Tapes 35 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Kate Brown
Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction- Work Session
SB 84- Work Session
SB 320- Public Hearing
SB 282- Public Hearing
SB 328- Public Hearing
SB 325- Public Hearing
SB 457-NH

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
35A 006 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC: 1437 (EXHIBIT A), 1938
(EXHIBIT B), 1958 (EXHIBIT C), 1959
(EXHIBIT D), and 1960 (EXHIBIT E) BE
INTRODUCED as a committee bill.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 84-WORK SESSION

017 Bill Taylor, Counsel

022 Chair Burdick

025 MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 84 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 4-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski
35A Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

030 Chair Burdick

SB 320-PUBLIC HEARING
035 Bill Taylor




SB 282-PUBLIC HEARING

040
045
053
057
088
133

145
148
153
156
161
164
168
172
174
179
215
218
227
228
230
234
237
242
250
254
257
262

35A

36A

277
286
302
051
053
066
074
115
121
124
164
196
217
230
240
250
268
284
304

Chair Burdick

Sen. Brown

Chair Burdick

Sam Sears, Oregon Law Commission (Exhibit F, G)
Julie McFarlane, Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit H)
Thomas Cleary, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah
County (Exhibit I)

Sen. Kruse

Cleary

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Brown

Cleary

Taylor

Cleary

Taylor

Chair Burdick

Madeline Olson, Department of Human Services (Exhibit J)
Sen. Kruse

Olson

Sen. Kruse

Olson

Sen. Brown

Olson

Chair Burdick

Sears

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Kevin Neely, District Attorney’s Office

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Angela Sherbo, Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit K)
Chair Burdick

Sherbo

Sen. Kruse

Judge Nan Waller, Multnomah County

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Waller

Maggie Miller, Citizen’s Crime Commission (Exhibit L)
Kay Toran, Volunteers of America (Exhibit M)
Sen. Brown

Waller

Sen. Brown

Waller

Sen. Kruse

Waller

Sen. Kruse



311
324
337
364
380

35B 030
056
119
124
127
130
133
136
144
192

296
304
322
326
328
35B 331
403
36B 002
014
025
047
051
108
111
132
140
153
161
173
182
212
223
253
262

303

SB 328-PUBLIC HEARING
308

318
322
373
379
386

Waller

Chair Burdick

Rep. Tina Kotek, District 44 (Exhibit N)

Chair Burdick

Dr. Kirk Wolfe, Oregon Psychiatric Association (Exhibit O)
Amanda McFarlane (Exhibit P)

Debbie Sharp, Parenting Connections: The R.A.F.T (Exhibit Q)
Sen. Beyer

Sen. Brown

McFarlane

Chair Burdick

McFarlane

Chair Burdick

Cathy Kaufman, Children First for Oregon (Exhibit R)
Molly Rogers, Oregon Commission of Children and Families
(Exhibit S, T)

Chair Burdick

Arthur Towers, SEIU

Derek Wright, Social Service Specialist (Exhibit U)
Kathy Bayer, Social Service Assistant

Kathy Granger

Wright

Chair Burdick

Wright

Bayer

Granger

Towers

Kevin George, Department of Human Services

Sen. Brown

George

Sen. Kruse

George

Sen. Brown

George

Sen. Brown

George

Sen. Brown

George

Chair Burdick

Maura Roche, National Association of Social Workers (Exhibit
X)

Chair Burdick

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Julie McFarlane, Juvenile Rights Project
Sen. Brown

McFarlane

Chair Burdick



The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Wendy Johnson (Exhibit Y)

SB 325-PUBLIC HEARING

393 Bill Taylor, Counsel
409 Carmen Brady-Wright (Exhibit Z)
37A 055 Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 3:15 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Measure Introduction, LC 1437, Staff, 36 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 1958, Staff, 2 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 1959, Staff, 3 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 1960, Staff, 9 pp

Measure Introduction, LC 1983, Staff, 2 pp

SB 320, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 2 pp

SB 320, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 7 pp

SB 320, Written Testimony, Julie McFarlane, 2 pp

SB 320, Written Testimony, Thomas Cleary, 2 pp

SB 320, Written Testimony, Madeline Olson, 2 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Angela Sherbo, 5 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Maggie Miller, 2 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Kay Toran, 3 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p

SB 282, Written Testimony, Kirk Wolfe, 1 p

SB 282, Written Testimony, Amanda McFarlane, 2 pp
SB 282, Written Testimony, Debbie Sharp, 2 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2 pp
SB 282, Written Testimony, Molly Rogers, 2 pp

SB 282, Briefing Paper, Molly Rogers, 14 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Derek Wright, 1 p

SB 282, Written Testimony, Kevin George, 3 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony, Kevin George, 6 pp

SB 282, Written Testimony of Kristine Nelson, Maura Roche, 2 pp
SB 328, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 7 pp

SB 325, Written Testimony, Carmen Brady-Wright, 2 pp

NHKHESCHnPEOIOZErRu ~EQ0mmuOmp



