SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 35 - 37

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

VISITING MEMBERS: Sen. Kate Brown

Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Measure Introduction- Work Session

SB 84- Work Session SB 320- Public Hearing SB 282- Public Hearing SB 328- Public Hearing SB 325- Public Hearing

SB 457-NH

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
35A	006	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:09p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC: 1437 (EXHIBIT A), 1938

(EXHIBIT B), 1958 (EXHIBIT C), 1959 (EXHIBIT D), and 1960 (EXHIBIT E) BE

INTRODUCED as a committee bill.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Prozanski

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SB 84-WORK SESSION

35A

<u>SESSION</u>		
017	Bill Taylor, Counsel	
022	Chair Burdick	
025	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 84 to the floor with a DO	
	PASS recommendation.	
	VOTE: 4-0-1	
	EXCUSED: 1 - Prozanski	
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

O30 Chair Burdick

SB 320-PUBLIC HEARING

035 Bill Taylor

040	Chair Burdick
045	Sen. Brown
053	Chair Burdick
057	Sam Sears, Oregon Law Commission (Exhibit F, G)
088	Julie McFarlane, Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit H)
133	Thomas Cleary, Senior Deputy District Attorney, Multnomah
155	County (Exhibit I)
145	Sen. Kruse
148	Cleary
153	Sen. Kruse
156	Sen. Brown
161	Cleary
164	Taylor
168	Cleary
172	Taylor
174	Chair Burdick
179	Madeline Olson, Department of Human Services (Exhibit J)
215	Sen. Kruse
218	Olson
227	Sen. Kruse
228	Olson
230	Sen. Brown
234	Olson
237	Chair Burdick
242	Sears
250	Sen. Kruse
254	Chair Burdick
257	Kevin Neely, District Attorney's Office
262	Chair Burdick
SB 282-PUBLIC HEARING	
277	Bill Taylor, Counsel
35A 286	Chair Burdick
302	Angela Sherbo, Juvenile Rights Project (Exhibit K)
36A 051	Chair Burdick
053	Sherbo
066	Sen. Kruse
074	Judge Nan Waller, Multnomah County
115	Sen. Kruse
121	Chair Burdick
124	Waller
164	Maggie Miller, Citizen's Crime Commission (Exhibit L)
196	Kay Toran, Volunteers of America (Exhibit M)
217	Sen. Brown
230	Waller
240	Sen. Brown
250	Waller
268	Sen. Kruse
284	Waller
304	Sen. Kruse

	311	Waller
	324	Chair Burdick
	337	Rep. Tina Kotek, District 44 (Exhibit N)
	364	Chair Burdick
	380	Dr. Kirk Wolfe, Oregon Psychiatric Association (Exhibit O)
35B	030	Amanda McFarlane (Exhibit P)
	056	Debbie Sharp, Parenting Connections: The R.A.F.T (Exhibit Q)
	119	Sen. Beyer
	124	Sen. Brown
	127	McFarlane
	130	Chair Burdick
	133	McFarlane
	136	Chair Burdick
	144	Cathy Kaufman, Children First for Oregon (Exhibit R)
	192	Molly Rogers, Oregon Commission of Children and Families (Exhibit S, T)
	296	Chair Burdick
	304	Arthur Towers, SEIU
	322	Derek Wright, Social Service Specialist (Exhibit U)
	326	Kathy Bayer, Social Service Assistant
	328	Kathy Granger
35B	331	Wright
	403	Chair Burdick
36B	002	Wright
	014	Bayer
	025	Granger
	047	Towers
	051	Kevin George, Department of Human Services
	108	Sen. Brown
	111	George
	132	Sen. Kruse
	140	George
	153	Sen. Brown
	161	George
	173	Sen. Brown
	182	George
	212	Sen. Brown
	223	George
	253	Chair Burdick
	262	Maura Roche, National Association of Social Workers (Exhibit X)
	303	Chair Burdick
SB 328-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	308	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	318	Chair Burdick
	322	Julie McFarlane, Juvenile Rights Project
	373	Sen. Brown
	379	McFarlane
	386	Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Wendy Johnson (Exhibit Y)

SB 325-PUBLIC HEARING

-	393	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	409	Carmen Brady-Wright (Exhibit Z)
37A	055	Chair Burdick
		Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 3:15 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Measure Introduction, LC 1437, Staff, 36 pp
- B. Measure Introduction, LC 1958, Staff, 2 pp
- C. Measure Introduction, LC 1959, Staff, 3 pp
- D. Measure Introduction, LC 1960, Staff, 9 pp
- E. Measure Introduction, LC 1983, Staff, 2 pp
- F. SB 320, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 2 pp
- G. SB 320, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 7 pp
- H. SB 320, Written Testimony, Julie McFarlane, 2 pp
- I. SB 320, Written Testimony, Thomas Cleary, 2 pp
- J. SB 320, Written Testimony, Madeline Olson, 2 pp
- K. SB 282, Written Testimony, Angela Sherbo, 5 pp
- L. SB 282, Written Testimony, Maggie Miller, 2 pp
- M. SB 282, Written Testimony, Kay Toran, 3 pp
- N. SB 282, Written Testimony, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- O. SB 282, Written Testimony, Kirk Wolfe, 1 p
- P. SB 282, Written Testimony, Amanda McFarlane, 2 pp
- Q. SB 282, Written Testimony, Debbie Sharp, 2 pp
- R. SB 282, Written Testimony, Cathy Kaufmann, 2 pp
- S. SB 282, Written Testimony, Molly Rogers, 2 pp
- T. SB 282, Briefing Paper, Molly Rogers, 14 pp
- U. SB 282, Written Testimony, Derek Wright, 1 p
- V. SB 282, Written Testimony, Kevin George, 3 pp
- W. SB 282, Written Testimony, Kevin George, 6 pp
- X. SB 282, Written Testimony of Kristine Nelson, Maura Roche, 2 pp
- Y. SB 328, Written Testimony, Wendy Johnson, 7 pp
- Z. SB 325, Written Testimony, Carmen Brady-Wright, 2 pp